H.R. No. 935

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Family and friends will long cherish their memories
of Pedro F. Trevino Jr. of Robstown, who passed away on December 8,
2014, at the age of 78; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Trevino was born on October 7, 1936, to Pedro Trevino Sr. and Ester Flores Trevino in Banquete; he married Maria Trevino, and the couple became the parents of seven children, Diana, Jerry Lee, Pedro, Delia, Norma, Victoria, and Oscar; as his family grew, Mr. Trevino delighted in watching his grandchildren play sports and spending time with all of his loved ones; and

10 WHEREAS, Pedro F. Trevino Jr. enjoyed a life that was rich in 11 the intangibles that matter most, and he is deeply missed by all 12 those who held him dear; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas 13 14 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Pedro F. Trevino Jr. and extend sincere sympathy to the members of his family: to his 15 children, Pedro F. Trevino and his wife, Sandra, Delia Sepulveda 16 and her husband, Omar, Norma Trevino, Victoria Pesina and her 17 husband, Ernest, and Oscar Trevino and his wife, Maribel; to his 18 siblings, Reymundo, Homer, and Tomas Trevino, Julia Guerra, Ofelia 19 20 Pena and her husband, Mike, Margarito Trevino and his wife, Maria, 21 Noe Trevino and his wife, Thelma, Esperanza Ramirez and her husband, Reynaldo, Gloria Zuniga and her husband, Rey, and Janie 22 23 Rodriguez and her husband, Jesse; to his son-in-law, Juan Manuel Garza; to his 14 grandchildren and 14 great-grandchildren; and to 24

1

H.R. No. 935

1 his other relatives and friends; and, be it further

2 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 3 prepared for his family and that when the Texas House of 4 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Pedro F. 5 Trevino Jr.

Herrero

H.R. No. 935

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 935 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on March 19, 2015.

Chief Clerk of the House